EUR4

ﬂ NE77 DIP SWITCHES SETTING : (Pulse/JCM Paralle)

Supported bill EUR 5, 10, 20, 50

4bills.

FUNCTION

SW1

SW2

SW3

SW4

SW5

SW6

Sw7

SW8

SW9

SW10

With Escow Function

ON

No Escow Function

OFF

Reserved

ON

Reserved

OFF

Reserved

ON

Reserved

OFF

Reserved

ON

Reserved

OFF

Reserved

ON

Reserved

OFF

Optical anti-fishing malfunction,
BA will be still in working order

ON

BA will stop to work when it acknowledges
Optical anti-fishing malfunction

OFF

Accept Euro 5&10

ON

Reject Euro 5 & 10

OFF

Accept Euro 20 & 50

ON

Reject Euro 20 & 50

OFF

Operation Mode

ON

Diagnostic Mode

OFF

Pulse Protocol

ON

JCM Parallel Protocol

OFF

* Manufacture setting

Note: Please restart the bill acceptor after any changes on dip switch(s) has been made.
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